B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00) 12-06-20		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
INDIA IAN		_	
1015406	15	<u> </u>	
To the Commissioner for Patents. F	nal documents or copie	s thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Chin-Kuo LAI 11-28-00	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Chin-Kuo LAI 11-30-00 Jen-Lung HSU	Name:	Taiwan Industrial Fastener Corporation	
	Internal Address:	7th Fl., China General Plastic Bldg. No. 3	
	Street Address:	Tun-Hwa S. Road., Sec. 1	
Additional names of conveying parties attached.	_		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	City, State, Zip:	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Execution Date: November 22, 2000	☐ Additional n	ame(s) and address(es) attached.	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s		
f this document is being filed together with a new		09/122536	
approacion, the exceeded that is the spi		()9 1/8/550	
☐ Additional Num			
☐ Additional Num 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of App		
Additional Num Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee:	plications and	
Additional Num 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Eugene Mar	Total Number of App Pate	olications and onts Involved: 1	
Additional Num 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Eugene Mar Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Signal Enclosed	olications and onts Involved: 1	
Additional Num 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Eugene Mar Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nu	\$40.00 e charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200	
Additional Num 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Eugene Mar Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nu	\$40.00 e charged to deposit account	
Additional Num 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Eugene Mar Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nu	\$40.00 e charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200	
Additional Num 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Eugene Mar Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Signal Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	solications and ints Involved: 1 \$40.00 e charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200 OPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
Additional Num 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Eugene Mar Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Signal Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	solications and ints Involved: 1 \$40.00 e charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200 OPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
Additional Num 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Eugene Mar Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoda true copy of the original document.	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Signal Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	\$40.00 e charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200 OPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ect and any attached copy is	

11/30/2000 AZERBAW: 00000088 09722536 40.00 OP 02 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011294 FRAME: 0074

ASSIGNIMEN I

WHEREAS, I (we). 1. Chin-Kuo Lai 2. Jen-Lung Hsu

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in PRESS-CONTROL RETAINING DEVICE

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an	application for United States Letters Patent was
======================================	
= executed on:	
☐ filed on: Serial No.:	
a established by PCT International Patent Application N	No.: filed:
designating the United States of America	
TAIWAN INDUSTRIAL FAS	TENER CORPORATION
WHEREAS,	
whose post office address is 7th FL, CHINA GENERAL hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquire	AL PLASTIC BLDG, NO. 3, TUN-HWA S. ROAD., SEC. 1, TAIPEL TAIWAN, R.O.C. ring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW THEREPORE for good and valuable consider	eration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE	the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application
throughout the United States of America, including any a	and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation,
continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.	and a series of the series of
••	
ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any docu	ments that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution
and maintenance of said application or any other patent a	application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional
documents that may be required to affirm the rights of A	SSKINEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration.
ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and	at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at
Assignee's request documents and information concerning	ng the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to
	SSKINEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the
	cation or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S
obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assigno	PR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALCO Appropriate the substitution and accounts the	Commissioner of Detacts and Tondomedia to insure any and all Letters Detact
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent nuire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and
	representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such
	e same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not
• •	t same would have been held by residing him diss assignment and best in-
been made.	
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bo	ncon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed
to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	ffice.
in theet is recording in the old. I them and the	
	Address
Assignor Name Chin-Kuo Lai	1
	9F, No.2, Lane 72, Hsin-Hwa Road., Ping-
Where Stened Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Chen City, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date 11/11/2000	Signature
	him das I ai

☐ Continued on Next Page

Witness (optional)

B&T-UTUSAWIT.ASG

Witness (optional)

Print/Type Name

Signature

PATENT REEL: 011294 FRAME: 0075

Print/Pspe Name

Signature

ASSIGNMENT

Page:		

Assignor Name	Address
Jen-Lung Hsu	
Where Signed	No.4, Keng Mei Liao, Wu Jung Village, Ta Hu Hsiang,
Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Miaoli Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date	Signature
11 / 22/2000	Jen-Lung Hsu
Witness (optional)	Winess (optional)
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
	I Town Sype Thanks
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Dak	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Witness (aptional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

☐ Continued on Next Page

B&T-XASWIT ASG

Signature

RECORDED: 11/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 011294 FRAME: 0076